

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4611 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "eligible nonprofit organizations" and insert "community action
1.3 agencies"

1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete "For"

1.5 Page 1, delete lines 9 to 14

1.6 Page 1, line 17, after the period, insert "Priority shall also be given to community action
1.7 agencies serving culturally specific populations either directly or through grants to other
1.8 organizations who will make the grants to individuals."

1.9 Page 2, line 25, delete everything after "of" and insert "human services for the"

1.10 Page 2, line 26, delete "Foundations for" and after the period, insert "Of this amount,
1.11 up to ten percent may be used for the administrative costs of the agency and the community
1.12 grantees."